

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -1

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-2015(06)

CONTRACT TIME : 156 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : T201201102

THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF PROPOSED SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ALONG

MANOR AVENUE FROM THE GOVERNOR PRINTZ BOULEVARD TO THE I-495

PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 05/17/17 to vendor GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC.

RANK								VENDOR NAME								TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0								ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								\$ 797,946.90		118.5139%		100.0000%	
1								GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING COMPANY, INC., 935 RAHWAY DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19711								\$ 673,294.00		100.0000%		84.3783%	
2								DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC, 242 N. JAMES ST, NEWPORT, DE, 19804								\$ 812,694.75		120.7043%		101.8482%	
3								CIRILLO BROS., INC., 761 GRANTHAM LANE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720								\$ 835,900.57		124.1509%		104.7564%	
4								CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE, INC., 185A OLD CHURCHMANS RD, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720								\$ 838,455.25		124.5303%		105.0766%	
5								A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331								\$ 917,189.15		136.2242%		114.9436%	
6								MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709								\$ 919,737.00		136.6026%		115.2629%	
=====																					
								(0)				(1)				(2)					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT								ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.				DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC					
ITEM DESCRIPTION								QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	

SECTION 0001 ROAD																					
0010 201000 LUMP								5000.00000		5000.00		10854.35000		10854.35		31000.00000		31000.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING																					
0020 202573 10.000 EACH								250.00000		2500.00		100.00000		1000.00		425.00000		4250.00			
TEST HOLES																					
0030 209001 9.000 CY								17.76462		159.88		10.00000		90.00		60.00000		540.00			
BORROW, TYPE A																					
0040 302007 264.000 CY								39.53447		10437.10		60.00000		15840.00		66.00000		17424.00			
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B																					
0050 302008 172.000 CY								36.94346		6354.28		60.00000		10320.00		66.00000		11352.00			
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING																					
0060 302011 918.000 TON								25.03847		22985.32		1.00000		918.00		15.00000		13770.00			
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE																					
0070 401801 848.000 TON								90.61371		76840.43		90.00000		76320.00		90.00000		76320.00			
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)																					
0080 401822 145.000 TON								146.79619		21285.45		120.00000		17400.00		118.00000		17110.00			
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING																					

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 701010 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8	523.000 LF	25.29640	13230.02	30.00000	15690.00	26.20000	13702.60
0100 701012 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4	19.000 LF	45.62893	866.95	30.00000	570.00	36.70000	697.30
0110 701013 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-2	101.000 LF	40.00000	4040.00	30.00000	3030.00	45.25000	4570.25
0120 701021 INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2	291.000 LF	27.91264	8122.58	40.00000	11640.00	33.85000	9850.35
0130 701505 P.C.C. PARKING BUMPER	102.000 EACH	80.00000	8160.00	70.00000	7140.00	88.00000	8976.00
0140 705001 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"	17070.000 SF	5.29317	90354.41	6.00000	102420.00	6.10000	104127.00
0150 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	1930.000 SF	8.98266	17336.53	8.00000	15440.00	9.10000	17563.00
0160 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	80.000 SF	38.08271	3046.62	32.00000	2560.00	26.00000	2080.00
0170 708054 DRAINAGE INLET, 66" X 30"	1.000 EACH	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0180 708060 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	5.000 EACH	227.09123	1135.46	300.00000	1500.00	310.00000	1550.00
0190 708061 REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)	1.000 EACH	214.27566	214.28	300.00000	300.00	560.00000	560.00
0200 710001 ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	2.000 EACH	851.69907	1703.40	900.00000	1800.00	1400.00000	2800.00
0210 710501 CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	1.000 EACH	1700.00000	1700.00	1250.00000	1250.00	1300.00000	1300.00
0220 710506 ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	15.000 EACH	925.00000	13875.00	900.00000	13500.00	540.00000	8100.00
0230 720050 GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	313.000 LF	21.84678	6838.04	23.50000	7355.50	25.85000	8091.05
0240 720585 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31	2.000 EACH	2381.67363	4763.35	2895.00000	5790.00	3200.00000	6400.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 727009	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	260.000 LF	35.00000	9100.00	16.00000	4160.00	33.00000	8580.00
0260 743000	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0270 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	338.000 EADY	43.20581	14603.56	60.00000	20280.00	82.50000	27885.00
0280 743006	PLASTIC DRUMS	12760.000 EADY	0.28680	3659.57	0.30000	3828.00	0.35000	4466.00
0290 743007	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	500.000 HOUR	75.00000	37500.00	75.00000	37500.00	75.00000	37500.00
0300 743023	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	4620.000 LFDY	0.25398	1173.39	0.20000	924.00	0.35000	1617.00
0310 743024	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	4700.000 EADY	2.32757	10939.58	0.50000	2350.00	2.50000	11750.00
0320 743050	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	1500.000 HOUR	56.82312	85234.68	64.45000	96675.00	70.00000	105000.00
0330 743062	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	800.000 HOUR	81.26911	65015.29	64.95000	51960.00	70.00000	56000.00
0340 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	352.000 SF	8.62394	3035.63	3.30000	1161.60	3.65000	1284.80
0350 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	594.000 LF	4.00000	2376.00	1.00000	594.00	1.10000	653.40
0360 748509	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 12"	281.000 LF	4.00000	1124.00	4.00000	1124.00	4.40000	1236.40
0370 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	1923.000 LF	2.10071	4039.67	1.35000	2596.05	1.50000	2884.50
0380 748555	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, HANDICAP SYMBOL	5.000 EACH	280.00000	1400.00	215.00000	1075.00	237.00000	1185.00
0390 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	67.000 EACH	98.34552	6589.15	60.00000	4020.00	105.00000	7035.00
0400 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	1.000 EACH	600.00000	600.00	100.00000	100.00	650.00000	650.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		(2) DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	362.000 SY		22.12370	8008.78	20.00000	7240.00	15.75000	5701.50
0420 760000 PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX	12981.000 SYIN		1.09139	14167.33	1.00000	12981.00	1.65000	21418.65
0430 762001 SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	1300.000 LF		5.00000	6500.00	2.00000	2600.00	2.30000	2990.00
0440 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	37.000 LF		9.15835	338.86	5.00000	185.00	5.60000	207.20
0450 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP		45281.09500	45281.10	21000.00000	21000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0460 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP		45281.09500	45281.10	12500.00000	12500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0470 905001 SILT FENCE	1619.000 LF		1.90114	3077.95	3.00000	4857.00	3.60000	5828.40
0480 905005 INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	15.000 EACH		127.28586	1909.29	150.00000	2250.00	110.00000	1650.00
0490 908010 TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	1881.000 SY		3.46741	6522.20	4.00000	7524.00	3.05000	5737.05
0500 908014 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1710.000 SY		1.67231	2859.65	1.00000	1710.00	0.80000	1368.00
0510 908017 TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING	1710.000 SY		0.82505	1410.84	0.05000	85.50	0.70000	1197.00
0520 908020 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	217.000 SY		5.00000	1085.00	10.00000	2170.00	3.90000	846.30
0530 908023 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1841.000 TON		26.30708	48431.33	1.00000	1841.00	15.00000	27615.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	781,213.05	\$	648,019.00	\$	787,419.75
SECTION 0002 FIXED QUANTITY								
0540 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1011.000 CY		16.55178	16733.85	25.00000	25275.00	25.00000	25275.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	16,733.85	\$	25,275.00	\$	25,275.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	797,946.90	\$	673,294.00	\$	812,694.75
DBE GOALS				12 %		12 %		12 %

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GRASSBUSTERS LANDSCAPING CO.		DIAMOND MATERIALS LLC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			CIRILLO BROS INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0010 201000		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
0020 202573		10.000 EACH	215.00000	2150.00	300.00000	3000.00	475.00000	4750.00
TEST HOLES								
0030 209001		9.000 CY	87.00000	783.00	35.00000	315.00	92.00000	828.00
BORROW, TYPE A								
0040 302007		264.000 CY	62.00000	16368.00	55.00000	14520.00	125.00000	33000.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B								
0050 302008		172.000 CY	62.00000	10664.00	70.00000	12040.00	113.00000	19436.00
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING								
0060 302011		918.000 TON	18.50000	16983.00	30.00000	27540.00	1.00000	918.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE								
0070 401801		848.000 TON	76.75000	65084.00	92.00000	78016.00	86.50000	73352.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)								
0080 401822		145.000 TON	133.00000	19285.00	125.00000	18125.00	133.00000	19285.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING								
0090 701010		523.000 LF	38.50000	20135.50	40.00000	20920.00	23.00000	12029.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8								
0100 701012		19.000 LF	38.50000	731.50	45.00000	855.00	69.00000	1311.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4								
0110 701013		101.000 LF	38.50000	3888.50	45.00000	4545.00	40.00000	4040.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-2								
0120 701021		291.000 LF	38.50000	11203.50	45.00000	13095.00	46.00000	13386.00
INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2								
0130 701505		102.000 EACH	64.00000	6528.00	110.00000	11220.00	130.00000	13260.00
P.C.C. PARKING BUMPER								
0140 705001		17070.000 SF	7.00000	119490.00	7.00000	119490.00	7.75000	132292.50
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"								
0150 705002		1930.000 SF	9.00000	17370.00	10.50000	20265.00	11.15000	21519.50
P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"								
0160 705007		80.000 SF	33.00000	2640.00	45.00000	3600.00	29.00000	2320.00
SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM								

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			CIRILLO BROS INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0170 708054	DRAINAGE INLET, 66" X 30"	1.000 EACH	5800.00000	5800.00	3000.00000	3000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0180 708060	REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)	5.000 EACH	230.00000	1150.00	250.00000	1250.00	260.00000	1300.00
0190 708061	REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	360.00000	360.00	370.00000	370.00
0200 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	2.000 EACH	1400.00000	2800.00	1200.00000	2400.00	1575.00000	3150.00
0210 710501	CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	1.000 EACH	2000.00000	2000.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3200.00000	3200.00
0220 710506	ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE	15.000 EACH	650.00000	9750.00	800.00000	12000.00	1300.00000	19500.00
0230 720050	GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31	313.000 LF	40.00000	12520.00	30.00000	9390.00	34.00000	10642.00
0240 720585	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31	2.000 EACH	3200.00000	6400.00	3000.00000	6000.00	3500.00000	7000.00
0250 727009	CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH	260.000 LF	33.30000	8658.00	22.00000	5720.00	51.50000	13390.00
0260 743000	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0270 743004	FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	338.000 EADY	80.00000	27040.00	75.00000	25350.00	25.00000	8450.00
0280 743006	PLASTIC DRUMS	12760.000 EADY	0.50000	6380.00	0.30000	3828.00	0.65000	8294.00
0290 743007	TRAFFIC OFFICERS	500.000 HOUR	75.00000	37500.00	75.00000	37500.00	75.00000	37500.00
0300 743023	TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III	4620.000 LFDY	0.50000	2310.00	1.00000	4620.00	1.50000	6930.00
0310 743024	TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES	4700.000 EADY	2.25000	10575.00	3.00000	14100.00	5.00000	23500.00
0320 743050	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	1500.000 HOUR	66.50000	99750.00	55.00000	82500.00	71.00000	106500.00

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(3) CIRILLO BROS INC		(4) CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN		(5) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 743062 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	800.000	HOUR	98.00000	78400.00	75.00000	60000.00	72.00000	57600.00
0340 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	352.000	SF	3.50000	1232.00	10.00000	3520.00	11.00000	3872.00
0350 748019 TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	594.000	LF	1.00000	594.00	1.75000	1039.50	1.10000	653.40
0360 748509 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 12"	281.000	LF	4.25000	1194.25	12.00000	3372.00	11.00000	3091.00
0370 748548 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	1923.000	LF	1.40000	2692.20	3.25000	6249.75	5.50000	10576.50
0380 748555 PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, HANDICAP SYMBOL	5.000	EACH	250.00000	1250.00	400.00000	2000.00	275.00000	1375.00
0390 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	67.000	EACH	87.00000	5829.00	150.00000	10050.00	87.00000	5829.00
0400 750000 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	1.000	EACH	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00	965.00000	965.00
0410 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	362.000	SY	25.00000	9050.00	26.00000	9412.00	35.00000	12670.00
0420 760000 PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX	12981.000	SYIN	1.17000	15187.77	2.00000	25962.00	2.50000	32452.50
0430 762001 SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	1300.000	LF	1.75000	2275.00	3.10000	4030.00	1.70000	2210.00
0440 762002 SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	37.000	LF	5.00000	185.00	14.00000	518.00	3.50000	129.50
0450 763000 INITIAL EXPENSE		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0460 763501 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	21300.00000	21300.00
0470 905001 SILT FENCE	1619.000	LF	2.00000	3238.00	5.00000	8095.00	3.85000	6233.15

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -9

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		(5)	
				CIRILLO BROS INC		CASTLE CONSTRUCTION OF DE IN		A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0480 905005	INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET	15.000 EACH		115.00000	1725.00	300.00000	4500.00	270.00000	4050.00
0490 908010	TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	1881.000 SY		9.25000	17399.25	4.00000	7524.00	11.60000	21819.60
0500 908014	PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1710.000 SY		0.60000	1026.00	1.00000	1710.00	2.70000	4617.00
0510 908017	TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING	1710.000 SY		0.40000	684.00	1.00000	1710.00	1.75000	2992.50
0520 908020	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH	217.000 SY		4.80000	1041.60	2.00000	434.00	5.00000	1085.00
0530 908023	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1841.000 TON		18.50000	34058.50	35.00000	64435.00	1.00000	1841.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	803,548.57	\$	808,125.25	\$	882,815.15
SECTION 0002 FIXED QUANTITY									
0540 202000	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	1011.000 CY		32.00000	32352.00	30.00000	30330.00	34.00000	34374.00
SECTION TOTALS				\$	32,352.00	\$	30,330.00	\$	34,374.00
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	835,900.57	\$	838,455.25	\$	917,189.15
DBE GOALS									
				12	%	12	%	12	%

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

		(6)			()			()
		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN						
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD								
0010 201000	LUMP		11200.00000	11200.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0020 202573	10.000 EACH		600.00000	6000.00				
	TEST HOLES							
0030 209001	9.000 CY		55.50000	499.50				
	BORROW, TYPE A							
0040 302007	264.000 CY		61.50000	16236.00				
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B							
0050 302008	172.000 CY		61.50000	10578.00				
	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, PATCHING							
0060 302011	918.000 TON		21.00000	19278.00				
	DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE							
0070 401801	848.000 TON		86.50000	73352.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)							
0080 401822	145.000 TON		120.00000	17400.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0090 701010	523.000 LF		36.50000	19089.50				
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-8							
0100 701012	19.000 LF		36.50000	693.50				
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-4							
0110 701013	101.000 LF		36.50000	3686.50				
	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 1-2							
0120 701021	291.000 LF		38.50000	11203.50				
	INTEGRAL PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE 2							
0130 701505	102.000 EACH		175.00000	17850.00				
	P.C.C. PARKING BUMPER							
0140 705001	17070.000 SF		7.60000	129732.00				
	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 4"							
0150 705002	1930.000 SF		8.60000	16598.00				
	P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"							
0160 705007	80.000 SF		37.00000	2960.00				
	SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM							

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -11

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)		()		()
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
ITEM DESCRIPTION							AMOUNT
0170 708054	1.000	EACH	5625.00000	5625.00			
DRAINAGE INLET, 66" X 30"							
0180 708060	5.000	EACH	250.00000	1250.00			
REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET GRATE(S)							
0190 708061	1.000	EACH	220.00000	220.00			
REPLACE DRAINAGE INLET FRAME(S)							
0200 710001	2.000	EACH	825.00000	1650.00			
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET							
0210 710501	1.000	EACH	925.00000	925.00			
CONVERTING EXISTING CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE							
0220 710506	15.000	EACH	815.00000	12225.00			
ADJUST AND REPAIR EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE							
0230 720050	313.000	LF	27.50000	8607.50			
GALVANIZED STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE 1-31							
0240 720585	2.000	EACH	3375.00000	6750.00			
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT ATTENUATOR, TYPE 1-31							
0250 727009	260.000	LF	35.00000	9100.00			
CHAIN-LINK FENCE, 5' HIGH							
0260 743000		LUMP	40000.00000	40000.00			
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC							
0270 743004	338.000	EADY	87.50000	29575.00			
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0280 743006	12760.000	EADY	0.35000	4466.00			
PLASTIC DRUMS							
0290 743007	500.000	HOUR	75.00000	37500.00			
TRAFFIC OFFICERS							
0300 743023	4620.000	LFDY	0.35000	1617.00			
TEMPORARY BARRICADES, TYPE III							
0310 743024	4700.000	EADY	2.60000	12220.00			
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES							
0320 743050	1500.000	HOUR	76.00000	114000.00			
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE							

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

			(6)	()		()		
			MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0330 743062	FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	800.000 HOUR	80.00000	64000.00				
0340 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	352.000 SF	4.00000	1408.00				
0350 748019	TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"	594.000 LF	1.15000	683.10				
0360 748509	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 12"	281.000 LF	5.00000	1405.00				
0370 748548	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"	1923.000 LF	1.50000	2884.50				
0380 748555	PREFORMED RETROREFLECTIVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS, HANDICAP SYMBOL	5.000 EACH	250.00000	1250.00				
0390 749687	INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	67.000 EACH	110.00000	7370.00				
0400 750000	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES	1.000 EACH	450.00000	450.00				
0410 758000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	362.000 SY	20.00000	7240.00				
0420 760000	PAVEMENT - MILLING, HOT-MIX	12981.000 SYIN	1.40000	18173.40				
0430 762001	SAW CUTTING, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	1300.000 LF	1.50000	1950.00				
0440 762002	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH	37.000 LF	18.00000	666.00				
0450 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00				
0460 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00				
0470 905001	SILT FENCE	1619.000 LF	2.00000	3238.00				

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 05/17/17

PAGE : 001 -13

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : MANOR AVENUE SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201201102.01

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 04/18/17

DISTRICT : G2

SET-ASIDE :

				(6)			()			()			
				MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN									
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT													
ITEM DESCRIPTION				QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
0480 905005				15.000	EACH	130.00000	1950.00						
INLET SEDIMENT CONTROL, CURB INLET													
0490 908010				1881.000	SY	5.00000	9405.00						
TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH													
0500 908014				1710.000	SY	1.75000	2992.50						
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND													
0510 908017				1710.000	SY	0.75000	1282.50						
TEMPORARY GRASS SEEDING													
0520 908020				217.000	SY	3.00000	651.00						
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET MULCH													
0530 908023				1841.000	TON	23.00000	42343.00						
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE													
SECTION TOTALS						\$	891,429.00	\$		\$			
SECTION 0002 FIXED QUANTITY													
0540 202000				1011.000	CY	28.00000	28308.00						
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT													
SECTION TOTALS						\$	28,308.00	\$		\$			
CONTRACT TOTALS						\$	919,737.00	\$	0.00	\$			
DBE GOALS						12	%		%				